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Key Dates 
 

Wednesday 4th October 
RMGS Open Day 

 
Thursday 5th October 

Inset Day 
 

Friday 6th October 
RMGS Uniform Exchange 
open to parents 14:05-

14.45 
 

Find RMGS on:                                                        

Key Messages 
  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The RMGS Eco Group cordially invites all RMGS parents to their 

Uniform Exchange on Friday 6 October in the Recital Hall (please enter 

by the fire door). This is a student run initiative that aims to reduce 

waste and recycle school uniform, so please come and take what you 

need and give what you can. All proceeds will go towards student 

devised and led initiatives in school.  

 

Dear parents, carers and students, 
 
 It has been a week full of cake, creativity and learning.  The famous 
MFL Bake Off came back to RMGS with a bang.  Thank you to Mrs 
Brodkorb (Teacher of MFL) for organising a fun filled event.  Our 
senior leadership meeting came to life with cake made and designed 
by our students.  We were so impressed by the quality and standard 
of what our students created.  You each deserve a Paul Hollywood 
handshake. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We would like to thank the 
whole school community for 
their contribution to the Open 
Evening on 4th October from 
16.30 – 20.00.  This event comes 
to life because of the care and 
commitment from staff and 
students.  I am always so taken 
back by how much our students 
want to support their school 
and share their experiences of 
learning and growing at RMGS. 
 

In line with our whole school 
mantra this year our students 
continue to be the best version 
of themselves. 
Yours faithfully, 
 

Mrs A Hart 
Headteacher 
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Congratulations to Elizabeth who has been shortlisted as part of Coram's 'What You Will' 

competition. In Term 6, KS3 students worked on a speech inspired by one of Shakespeare's 

plays reimagining a new Folio of work. Lizzie worked incredibly hard on her creative entry for 

this National competition and the Drama department are incredibly proud of her 

achievements! We wait with baited breath to see if she places in the Grand Final ... !  

 

K e y  M e s s a g e s  C o n t i n u e d  

K e y  M  

E-Scooters  

At RMGS we do not allow pupils to travel to and from the school by e-scooter. I am sure you 

will be aware that it is only legal to use an e-scooter on private land with the permission of the 

land owner and we do not authorise this at RMGS; please refer to Kent police guidance here if 

necessary. For clarity, please be aware that we do not allow our pupils to travel on public roads 

to or from school. We do not allow or provide storage of e-scooters on the school site. We will 

be reiterating message to our students in assemblies and your co-operation in reinforcing this 

with your child/children is appreciated. Thank you. 
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U19 Netball County Tournament 

On Thursday the 21st of September 8 Y12 and Y13 girls attended the County Netball Tournament at 

Rainham School for Girls. The best schools in Kent including private schools compete in this tournament so 

the standard of netball played is of a very high standard. The girls played five matches in their group 

winning 2 out of the five matches. All the games were very competitive with our losses being only by a 

couple of goals. The girls represented Rainham Mark exceptionally well in all the games playing with an 

excellent team spirit. Congratulations to the following girls: 

Ruby, Erin, Isabelle, Emily, Amelie, Kate, Isabelle and Mia. 
 

 
Mrs Prescott PE Department 
 

K e y  M e s s a g e s  C o n t i n u e d  

K e y  M  

K e y  M e s s a g e s  C o n t i n u e d  

K e y  M  
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T e r m  D a t e s  2 0 2 3 - 2 0 2 4  

 

Term 
1 

INSET -Thursday 31st August 2023 – no students 
INSET – Friday 1st September 2023 – no students 
Start Monday 4 September 2023 
Finish: Friday 20th October 2023 
INSET – Thursday 5th October – no students 
 
October break (2 weeks): 
Monday 23/10/23 – Friday 03/11/2023 

Term 
2 

Start: Monday 6th November 2023 
Finish:  Wednesday 20th December 2023 
 
Christmas break:  
Thursday 21/12/23 – Tuesday 02/01/24 

Term 
3 

Start: Thursday 4th January 2024 
Finish: Friday 9th February 2024 
INSET – Wednesday 3rd January 2024 – no students 
 
Half term break:  
Monday 12/02/24 – Friday 16/02/2024 

Term 
4 

Start: Monday 19th February 2024 
Finish: Thursday 28th March 2024 
 
Easter break:  
Friday 29/03/2024 – Friday 12/04/2024 

Term 
5 

Start: Monday 15th April 2024 
Finish: Friday 24th May 2024 
Bank Holiday: Monday 06/05/2024 
 
Half term break:  
Monday 27/05/2024 – Friday 31/05/2024 

Term 
6 

Start: Monday 3rd June 2024 
Finish:  Friday 19th July 2024 
INSET – Tuesday 2nd July 2024 – no students 



 

10 | P a g e  
 

  

 

S a f e g u a r d i n g  a n d  W e l l b e i n g  


